PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Rauscher	10/04/2010
Hartmut Beyersdorfer	10/04/2010
Uwe Klippert	10/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG, COBURG	
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50	
City:	Coburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-96450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12881113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M521:66077/MEG/AAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Garscia

Total Attachments: 2

501327337

source=66077_Assignment#page1.tif source=66077_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0556

12881113

CH \$40.00

PAICN

Docket No.: 66077/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the
-	BEYERSDORFER, and Uwe KLIPPER	Γ
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T (2) BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GM	` '	
having a place of business at (3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96	450 Coburg, Germany	
which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title and interest in and to a for United States Letters Patent entitled VING A MOTOR VEHICLE PART	
which application executed on even dawas	ate herewith or	
(a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): September Application No.: 12/8	7068, Pasadena, CA Sauthorized to insert in when known.	
including any and all United States Pa extensions, divisions, reissues, substi	atents which may be granted on said ap tutes, renewals or continuations of said international conventions for the protec	application and patents,
	d that the Commissioner of Patents is id ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succ	
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the urrenewal, and reissue patent application	er agreed that, when requested, withous indersigned will execute all divisiona ons; execute all rightful other papers; an consider desirable for aiding in securin	I, continuing, substitute, d generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthias RAUSCHER	x M. Je J	× 04.10.2010 × 4.10.2010
Hartmut BEYERSDORFER	x H. Pryach	x4.10.2010

Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NO.: 66077/M521	
Uwe KLIPPERT	× Mun My ×4.10.10
WITNESSES: / Louka	

AAM PAS918243.2-*-09/14/10 1:57 PM

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

Page 2 of 2